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Contractor: J.P. Sicard, Inc.

Item Number: Special Provision 900.620 (CPM Schedule)
Supplier: J.P. Sicard, Inc.

Description of Item:
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Engineers Review Comments:

Submitted By: Brad Drake

Title: Project Manager

Company: JP Sicard, Inc.
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1 Irasburg IM DECK(46) 152.7  Fri4/1/16 Fri11/4/16 Irasburg IM DECK(46)
days
2 Bid Date Odays  Fri4/1/16  Fri4/1/16
E Project Award Odays  Fri4/8/16  Fri4/8/16
x| Executed Contract 0 days Mon 4/18/16 Mon 4/18/16
¢ 4/18
= Kick Off Phone Conference 0 days Wed 4/20/16 Wed 4/20/16
 4/20
EE] Pre-Construction Meeting 0 days Mon 4/25/16 Mon 4/25/16
¢ 4/25
7 Submittals 31days Thu4/21/16 Mon 6/6/16 Submittals
8 |E Submit Access Road EPSC 105.23 Odays Fri4/22/16 Fri4/22/16 9
4/22
9 Vtrans Review- Access Road EPSC 14 edays Fri4/22/16  Fri5/6/168 30
- Vtrans Review- Access Road EPSC
10 |E Submit Traffic Control Plan 0days Thu4/21/16 Thu4/21/16 11
4/21
11 Vtrans Review- Traffic Control Plan 14 edays Thu4/21/16 Thu5/5/16 10 32
- VErans Review- Traffic Control Plan
12 @ Submit Traffic Control-Braced Barrier Odays Thu4/21/16 Thu4/21/16 13
4/21
13 Vtrans Review- Traffic Control-Braced Barrier 6 edays Thu4/21/16 Wed 4/27/16 12 33
rans Review- Traffic Control-Braced Barrier
14 |E Submit Maintenance of RR Plan 0days Thu4/21/16 Thu4/21/16 15
4/21
15 Vtrans Review- Maintenance of RR Plan 21edays Thu4/21/16 Thu5/12/1614 'l
Vtrans Review- of RR Plan
16 | Submit Forming Plan Odays Mon5/9/16 Mon 5/9/16 17
5/9
17 Vtrans Review- Forming Plan 21 edays Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/30/16 16 62 'l
‘trans Review- Forming Plan
18 |E Submit Rebar Plan Odays  Fri5/6/16  Fri5/6/16 19
|9, 5/6
19 Vtrans Review-Rebar Plan 2ledays  Fri5/6/16 Fri5/27/1618 64 l
\trans Review-Rebar Plan
20 |E Submit Concrete Mix LOI 0days Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/2/16 21
5/2]
21 Vtrans Review- Concrete Mix LOI 21 edays Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/23/16 20 67 ’l
Vtrans Review- Concrete Mix LO!
22 |E Submit Deck Pour Sequence 0 days Mon 5/16/16 Mon 5/16/16 23
5/16
23 Vtrans Review- Deck Pour Sequence 21 edays Mon 5/16/16 Mon 6/6/16 22 67 ’l
Vtrans Review- Deck Pour
24 |E@ Submit Bridge Rail Fab. Drawings Odays Thu4/28/16 Thu4/28/16 25
4/28
25 Vtrans Review-Bridge Rail Fab. Drawings 21edays Thu4/28/16 Thu5/19/1624 118 ’]
= Vtrans R il Fab. Drawing:
26 Traffic Control 134.2 Tue 4/26/16 Thu 11/3/16 Traffic Control
days v 9
27 |E Layout Signs and Line 1day Tue4/26/16 Tue 4/26/16 28,45
@+ Layout Signs and|Line
28 Dig Safe Permanent Signs 3edays Tue4/26/16 Fri4/29/1627 29
Gmm-Dig Saf ‘manent Signs
29 Install Permanent Signs 2days Mon5/2/16 Tue 5/3/1628 32
Y Install Permanent Signs
30 Install Access Road 2days  Fri5/6/16 Mon 5/9/169 48
S Install Access Road
31 Phase 1 68.4 days Thu5/5/16 Thu8/11/16 Phase 1
v
32 Install Phase 1 Temp Line Striping lday Thu5/5/16 Thu5/5/1611,29 33sS
w . -
%5 Install Phase 1 Temp Line Striping
33 Install Phase 1 Barrier & Barrels lday Thu5/5/16 Thu5/5/1632SS,13 34SS+1 hr,50
3G Install Phase 1 Barrier & Barrels
34 Install Phase 1 Barrier Bracing lday Thu5/5/16  Fri5/6/1633SS+1 hr 46
Install Phase 1 Barrier Bracing
35 Install Phase 2 Barrier lday Tue8/9/16 Wed 8/10/16124 36SS+1 hr,54
36 Install Phase 2 Barrier Bracing lday Tue 8/9/16 Wed 8/10/163555+1 hr 37,39,40 E
37 Remove Phase 1 Barrier 1 day Wed 8/10/16 Thu 8/11/1636 56
e Phase 1 Barrier
38 Phase 2 59.8 days Wed Thu 11/3/16 Phase 2
8/10/16 v v
39 Cross Over Traffic 1 day Wed 8/10/16 Thu 8/11/1636 58
Cross Qver Traffic
20 Remove/Install Temp Line Striping 1 day Wed 8/10/16 Thu 8/11/1636 54
41 Remove Phase 2 Line Striping 0.5 days Wed 11/2/16 Wed 11/2/16125 128
_Remove Phase 2 Line Striping
2
42 Remove Phase 2 Barrier 1day Wed 11/2/16 Thu 11/3/16125 127
[— *
43 Bridge Deck Demolition 104.9 Wed Fri9/23/16 Bridge Deck Demolition
I days 4/27/16 -
44 Phase 1 42 days Wed Fri6/24/16 Phase 1
4/27/16 4
45 Install Shielding 6 days Wed 4/27/16 Wed 5/4/16 27 46
M= stall Shjelding
46 Remove Pavement/Membrane 2days  Fri5/6/16 Tue5/10/1645,34 47
Remove
47 Survey Existing Deck Elevations 0.25days Tue 5/10/16 Tue 5/10/1646 48
Survey Existing Deck Elevations
48 Remove Bridge Deck 10 days Tue 5/10/16 Tue 5/24/1647,30 49,62,126
Remove Bridge Deck
49 Survey Girder Elevations 0.25days Tue 5/24/16 Tue 5/24/1648 64
Wurvey Girder
50 Remove Wingwall Caps 2days  Fri5/6/16 Mon 5/9/1633 118
Remove Wingwall Cap:
51 Remove Shielding 2 days Thu6/23/16 Fri6/24/16 63 53
move Shielding
52 Phase 2 62.9 days Mon  Fri9/23/16 Phase|
6/27/16 Y hd
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53 Install Shielding 5days Mon 6/27/16  Fri7/1/1651 56 l
Install Shielding
54 Remove Pavement/Membrane 2days Thu 8/11/16 Mon 8/15/16 35,40 55 4
i f—
55 Survey Existing Deck Elevations 0.5 days Mon 8/15/16 Mon 8/15/16 54 56 l
56 Remove Bridge Deck 8 days Mon 8/15/16 Thu 8/25/16 55,53,37 57,80,126 i
L%
57 Survey Girder Elevations 0.5days Thu8/25/16 Fri8/26/16 56 82
Survey Girder
58 Remove Wingwall Caps 2days Thu8/11/16 Mon 8/15/16 39 119 L
Remove
59 Remove Shielding 3days Tue9/20/16 Fri9/23/1681 96,105
= Remove Shielding
60 Form and Pour Deck 108 days Tue 5/31/16 Mon Form and Pour Deck
— 10/31/16 -
61 Phase 1 46.8 days Tue 5/31/16 Thu8/4/16 Phase 1
62 Install Overhang Brackets 10 days Tue 5/31/16 Mon 6/13/16 48,17 63 il
63 Install Forming Lumber 7 days Tue 6/14/16 Wed 6/22/16 62 64,51
H
64 Install Rebar 6days Thu6/23/16 Thu6/30/1663,19,49 66
-
65 Pour Deck 18.8days  Fri7/1/16 Thu7/28/16 Pour Deck
66 Prep Span 1 Pour 0.5days  Fri7/1/16  Fri7/1/16 64 67 i
67 Pour Span 1 8hrs  Fri7/1/16 Tue 7/5/1666,21,23 68,69 il
68 Span 1 Cure 10 edays Tue7/5/16 Fri7/15/16 67 78,108
69 Prep Sequence 1 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3edays Tue7/5/16  Fri7/8/1667 70
Prep Sequenge 1 Pour/CJ Wait Time
70 Pour Sequence 1 8hrs Fri 7/8/16 Mon 7/11/16 69 71,72
Pour Sequence 1
71 Sequence 1 Cure 10 edays Mon 7/11/16 Thu 7/21/16 70 78
1qure
72 Prep Sequence 2 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3 edays Mon 7/11/16 Thu 7/14/16 70 73
Ptep Sequence 2 Pour/C) Whit Time
73 Pour Sequence 2 8 hrs Thu7/14/16 Thu7/14/1672 74,75
Pour Sequence 2
74 Sequence 2 Cure 10 edays Thu 7/14/16 Sun7/24/1673 78
2 Cure
75 Prep Sequence 3 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3 edays Thu7/14/16 Sun7/17/1673 76
Prep Sequence 3 Polt/C) Wait Time
76 Pour Sequence 3 8 hrs Mon 7/18/16 Mon 7/18/16 75 77
Pour Sequence 3
77 Sequence 3 Cure 10 edays Mon 7/18/16 Thu 7/28/16 76 78,121
3 Cure
78 Strip Deck Forms S5days Thu7/28/16 Thu 8/4/1668,71,74,77 80
Strip Dedk Forms-
79 Phase 2 44.7 days Thu 8/25/16 Fri 10/28/16 Phase 2
80 Install Overhang Brackets 10days Thu8/25/16  Fri9/9/16 78,56 81
81 Install Forming Lumber 7days  Fri9/9/16 Tue 9/20/1680 82,59
82 Install Rebar 6 days Tue 9/20/16 Wed 9/28/16 81,57 84 4
83 Pour Deck 16.7 days Wed Fri 10/21/16 Pour Deck
9/28/16 v
84 Prep Span 1 Pour 0.5 days Wed 9/28/16 Thu 9/29/16 82 85
85 Pour Span 1 8hrs Thu9/29/16 Fri9/30/16 84 86,87
86 Span 1 Cure 10 edays Fri 9/30/16 Mon 85 96,98,113
10/10/16
87 Prep Sequence 1 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3edays Fri9/30/16 Mon 10/3/16 85 88
Prep Sequente 1 Pour/CJ Wait Time
88 Pour Sequence 1 8 hrs Mon 10/3/16 Mon 10/3/16 87 90,89
Pour Sequence 1
89 Sequence 1 Cure 10 edays Mon 10/3/16 Thu 88 96
10/13/16 1.Qure
90 Prep Sequence 2 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3 edays Mon 10/3/16 Thu 10/6/16 88 91
Prep Sequence 2 Pour/CJ Wait Tjme
91 Pour Sequence 2 8hrs Fri10/7/16 Fri 10/7/16 90 92,93
Pour|Sequence 2
92 Sequence 2 Cure 10 edays Fri10/7/16 Mon 91 96
10/17/16 2|Cure
93 Prep Sequence 3 Pour/CJ Wait Time 3edays Fri10/7/16 Mon 91 94
10/10/16 Prep Sequence 3 Pour/CJ|Wait Time
94 Pour Sequence 3 8 hrs Mon Tue 10/11/16 93 95
10/10/16 Pour Sequence 3
95 Sequence 3 Cure 10 edays Tue 10/11/16 Fri 10/21/1694 96,122
ure
96 Strip Deck Forms 5days Fri10/21/16 Fri10/28/1686,89,92,95,59 130
Strip Ded| m:
97 Phase 3 15.8 days Mon Mon Phase 3
10/10/16 10/31/16 v
98 Install Rebar 2 days Mon Wed 86 100 <
10/10/16 10/12/16 Install Rebar
99 Pour Deck 11.8 days Wed Thu Pour Deck
10/12/16 10/27/16
100 Pour Span 1 & Sequence 1 1day Wed Thu 98 101,102
10/12/16 10/13/16 &5 Pour Span 1 & Sequence 1
101 Span 1 Cure 10 edays Thu Sun 100 105
10/13/16 10/23/16 pan 1 Cure
102 CJ Wait Time 3 edays Thu Sun 100 103
10/13/16 10/16/16 CJ Wait Time
103 Pour Sequence 2 & 3 1day Mon Mon 102 104
10/17/16 10/17/16 Pour Sequence 2 & 3
104 Sequence 2 Cure 10 edays Mon Thu 103 105
10/17/16  10/27/16 2Kdre
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105 Strip Deck Forms 2 days Fri10/28/16 Mon 101,104,59 129,130 N
10/31/16 Forms
106 Form and Pour Curb 69.9 days Fri 7/15/16 Mon Form and Pour Curb
— 10/24/16 v
107 Phase 1 10days Fri7/15/16 Fri7/29/16 Phase 1
108 Place Forms 3days Fri7/15/16 Wed 7/20/16 68 109SS+1 day
—
109 Set Anchor Bolts 2 days Mon 7/18/16 Wed 7/20/16 1085S+1 day ~ 110
110 Pour Curb 2 days Wed 7/20/16  Fri 7/22/16 109 111
111 Curb Cure 7 edays Fri7/22/16 Fri7/29/16110 118
112 Phase 2 10 days Mon Mon
10/10/16 10/24/16
113 Place Forms 3 days Mon Thu86 114SS+1 day
— 10/10/16 10/13/16
114 Set Anchor Bolts 2 days Tue 10/11/16 Thu113SS+1day 115
— 10/13/16
115 Pour Curb 2 days Thu Mon 114 116
— 10/13/16 10/17/16
116 Curb Cure 7 edays Mon Mon 115 119
10/17/16 10/24/16
117 Bridge Rail 63.9 days Fri 7/29/16 Fri10/28/16 Bridge Rail W
118 Phase 1 Rail 4days Fri7/29/16 Thu 8/4/1650,111,25 121
119 Phase 2 Rail 4 days Mon Fri 10/28/16 58,116 122
— 10/24/16
120 Membrane 61.9days Thu8/4/16 Tue 11/1/16 Membrane
121 Phase 1 Membrane 2days Thu8/4/16 Mon 8/8/1677,118 124
122 Phase 2 & 3 Membrane 2days Fri10/28/16 Tue 11/1/1695,119 125
123 Paving 60.9 days Mon 8/8/16 Wed Paving
11/2/16 v
124 Phase 1 Paving 1day Mon 8/8/16 Tue 8/9/16121 35 L‘
125 Phase 2 & 3 Paving 1day Tue11/1/16 Wed 11/2/16122 41,42
126 Compression Seal Replacement Abutment 4 1day Thu8/25/16 Fri8/26/16 48,56 !
pression Sea 4
127 Asphaltic Plug Joints lday Thu11/3/16 Fril11/4/1642 128
128 Line Striping 0.5days Fri11/4/16 Fri11/4/16127,41 130 1
129 Clean Up and Demobilization 3days Tue11/1/16 Thu 11/3/16105 130 -
S Clean Up and Demobilization
130 |E© Completion Date Odays Fri1l1/4/16 Fri11/4/16 129,105,96,128 ‘L'll/ll
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P SICARD. IN(S

Barton., Vermont

802.555-9500

P. O. Box 508 1369 Glover Rd. Barton, VT 05822 Fax (802) 525-4616

Irasburg IM DECK (46)
CPM Narrative
(4/25/16-5/20/16)

In the initial 4 weeks of the Irasburg IM DECK (46) project crews will focus on
implementing phase 1 traffic control, installing shielding for environmental/public
protection during deck removal operations, removing phase 1 bridge deck and preparing
hanger and forming materials. Office staff will continue to provide construction and
working drawings per contract in the early weeks of this period. With the need to get
started as soon as possible due to the amount of work required on this structure, submittal
review and responses is a priority..

J.P. Sicard’s intent is to begin layout operations, prepare forming materials and install
shielding the week of 4/25/16. This work will require limited traffic interaction while the
TCP is still being reviewed.

Crew size in the first couple weeks will most likely be 5 or less people while submittal
reviews are ongoing, after that period crews will likely be 10 or more people. Hours will
generally be Monday through Friday 6:00AM to 6:00PM.

The baseline schedule includes a few tasks with start to start relationships. These items
are shown as start to start because they incorporate two different crews working
simultaneously on items related to one another.

The contract was designed with a completion date of 11/4/16. As paving and line striping
are the last items to be completed on this project, the contracts intent was to perform this
work outside the seasonal windows. Many VTrans projects are paved and striped outside
of these dates. We will make every attempt to accelerate the schedule but the late letting

created a very aggressive schedule to perform the work.

Again, JPS appreciates any expedited submittal review that can be provided.

2014 Best Builder Award
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